Section 106

Form 4.72

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
insolvency Act 1986

To the Regqistrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

03459774

Name of Company

Emery Park Developments Limited

| LAMe

Mike Kienlen
Central House

47 St Paul's Street
Leeds

LS1 2TE

give notice

1

that a general meeting of the company was held on/summened—for 30 Aprnl 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy I1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that / no quorum was present at the meeting

that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summonedfor 30
Apnl 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same was
/ no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed Q '/ Date 30 Apnil 2012

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

A t Wat
C;mnfral;l g v For Official Use
47 St P | manre Qact | Pnct Ranm
Leeds
Ref 41253/MCK/LCS/LW/IC Ll
A24 02/05/2012 #58

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Emery Park Developments Limited

From 11 February 2010 To 30 Aprl 2012

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS
10,000.00 Cash at Bank 14,242 68
18,000 00 Retention - Stockport Council NIL
Refund From Solicitor 10 00
14,252 68
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S of A 3,000 00
Liquidators Fees 10,864 18
Liquidators Disbursements 32100
Statutory Advertising 67 50
(14,252 68)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
410,404 43 Inter Co Loan - Business Homes North Ltd NIL
12,000 00 Inter Co Loan - Business Homes NW Litd NIL
26,504 00 Retention - GMI Construction Ltd NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
1,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{421,908 43) NIL

Dividend information

Preferential debts none
Unsecured debts none
Returns to contributories none

Fee informatron

none
none




_Sectlon 106

1 Assets, including none

shown in the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of none
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up none
(b) Other unclamed dvidends none
(c) moneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any

person as a member of the company none

(3} Other comment

none

Dated

Signed by the Iiquidator

Name & Address

%JD/CMM’L

Ll
/

Mike Kieflen
Armstrong Watson
Central Hous

47 St Paul's Street
Leeds

LS1 2TE




